

## City of High Point

Municipal Office Building 211 S. Hamilton Street High Point, NC 27260

## Legislation Details

File #: 170249 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Contract Status: Approved
File created: 8/1/2017 In control: City Council
On agenda: 8/7/2017 Final action: 8/7/2017

Title: Contract - Pavement Condition Survey

Council is requested to approve a Professional Engineering Services contract with WitherRavenel, Inc., in the amount of \$110,000.00 to conduct a pavement condition survey that will assist in better maintaining the street infrastructure while expanding the maintenance activities with available funding.

This project will provide a complete evaluation of the street network.

**Sponsors:** Committee of the Whole

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 8. Professional Service Agreement - Pavement Condition Survey

| Date     | Ver. | Action By    | Action   | Result |
|----------|------|--------------|----------|--------|
| 8/7/2017 | 1    | City Council | approved | Pass   |